TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to Correct the Conveyance Type from an Assignment to a Grant of Trademark Security Interest, previously recorded on Reel/Frame No:

2270/0121

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hines Nurseries, Inc.		12/21/2000	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bankers Trust Comany (now known as Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas)	
Street Address:	60 Wall Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	90071	
Entity Type:	Unknown:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2106494	BEST OF THE WORLD'S GARDENS

212,403-946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gdurham@omm.com Gina M. Durham, Esq. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: c/o O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina M. Durham, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1 source=A#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0745

900009690



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title

Total Assignments: 2

Serial #: <u>75096116</u> Filing Dt: 04/29/1996 Reg #: <u>2106494</u> Reg. Dt: 10/21/1997

Registrant: Hines Horticulture, Inc.

Mark: BEST OF THE WORLD'S GARDENS

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: <u>2216/0729</u> Received: 01/23/2001 Recorded: 01/08/2001 Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Assignor: HINES HORTICULTURE, INC. Exec Dt: 12/21/2000

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

Assignee: HINES NURSERIES, INC.

12621 JEFFREY ROAD

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92620-2101

Correspondent: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

VINCENT G. GIOIA PO BOX 7068

PASADENA, CA 91109-7068

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 2270/0121 Received: 04/12/2001 Recorded: 03/29/2001 Pages: 6

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Assignor: HINES NURSERIES, INC. Exec Dt: 12/21/2000

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Assignee: BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

300 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

Correspondent: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

EDEN N. PIMENTAL

400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

16TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

Search Results as of: 06/29/2004 07:58 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 703-308-9723

TRADEMARK^{29/2004}
REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0746